



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-197 **Version**: 1

Type: Strategic Support Status: Agenda Ready

File created: In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/24/2017 Final action:

Title: Actions Related to the Agreement with US Digital Design, Inc., for Fire Station Alerting System.

Sponsors: City Council

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
40/04/0047		0'' 0 "		

10/24/2017 1 City Council

Actions Related to the Agreement with US Digital Design, Inc., for Fire Station Alerting System.

- (a) Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:
- (1) Negotiate and execute an agreement with US Digital Designs, Inc., (Tempe, AZ) to purchase and replace the existing Fire Station Alerting System, including hardware, software, related professional services, support and maintenance, and applicable taxes, under the pricing and terms obtained through the National Purchasing Partners and its Government Division (doing business as NPPGov) cooperative agreement, for an initial five-year term commencing on or about October 24, 2017, and ending on or about April 30, 2024, with a maximum compensation not-to-exceed amount of \$1,282,165, subject to the appropriation of funds;
- (2) Negotiate and execute amendments and change orders to the Agreement to cover unanticipated changes in requirements, additions, deletions or relocations of fire stations as may be required, or for future enhancements for a not-to-exceed amount of \$120,000, subject to the appropriation of funds; and
- (3) Execute one-year options to extend the term of the Agreement for ongoing technical support, maintenance, and related professional services as may be required, subject to the appropriation of funds.
- (b) Adopt the following Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Appropriation Ordinance in the Construction Tax and Property Conveyance Tax Fund: Fire Protection Purposes:
 - (1) Increase the Fire Station Alert System Appropriation to the Fire Department by \$185,160; and
 - (2) Decrease the Unrestricted Ending Funding Balance by \$185,160.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical changes to the environment. (Finance/Fire/City Manager)